
2732 

Port 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

50116 

50100 

50101 

50142 
50114 

1845 

1760 

1228 

1846 

1233 

1761 

1907 

1812 

1813 

982 

48458 

1219 

49521 

50150 
50147 

1206 

1714 

1912 

5004 

1203 

1202 

50141 

50109 

845 

1196 

50145 

1716 
50148 

50099 
50097 
49997 

Tariff 
Item 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No.1978/169-Applicationsfor Approval-continued 

Goods 

84.45.009 Supemec P400 automatic hydraulic operated high precision surface 
grinder equipped with patented "3R" electro-magnetic electrode 
holding system, for the production of high precision spark erosion 
electrodes 

84 .47. 009 Livio boring machine, model 72/FV A, used for boring wooden lamp 
standards 

84 .47. 009 Livia fluting and reeding machine, type Malivia 500 ASC, used for the 
longitudinal grooving or fluting on wooden turnings 

84 .47. 009 Log edging saw, model KS-12R for processing logs into sawn timber .. 
84. 56. 009 Concrete mixers, winget, reversing drums, weight batch type, models: .. 

300/lOR, 333/I2R, 400/I4R, 500/18R, 750/27R 
84. 59. 059 AK-100 air knife, used for removing all types of synthetic fibre from 

machinery 
84.59.059 Combined skiving/scuffing machine, model 214/2250/-V-AVS-2-HSA, 

used to splice abrasive cloth and paper belts 
84. 59. 059 Fryma vacuum de-aeration plant for removal of air, oxygen or other 

gas like substances from liquid, viscous or pastry products 
84. 59. 059 Gilson fraction collectors, peculiar to use in liquid phase chromato

graphy 
84. 59. 059 Histokinette tissue processor for the processing of tissue specimens for 

sectioning 
84.61.021 Valves ball; 100mm Kitizawa 68 kilo, stainless steel, 316 full bore, 

flanged and drilled ASA 150 
84. 63. 011 Manual tilt ladle gearing assemblies CG-5210 model C, peculiar to use 

with heavy duty geared ladles of T.I. 84.43.000 
85.01.001 Crompton Greaves 2.2 kW, 4 pole MD IOOOLD flange foot mounted 

motor peculiar to use in heavy industry under corrosive conditions 
85 .01.001 Crompton Greaves 3 phase, 4 kW, 4 pole, frame size D112M electric 

I 
motor 

85. 01. 001} Motors with a brake or brakes inherently mounted within the motor 
85.01.019 (excluding geared and/or travel drive motors designed for cranes or I 

hoists up to 7.5 kW) 
85. 01 . 001 } I Parts of electric motors for the repair of concrete vibrators . . . . , 
85.01.019 
85. 01. 029 . "Parson Peebles" 200 Kva mining transformer required for the electrical 

power system in the Strongman underground mines at Greymouth 
85. 09. 011 I Stem-Lite warning and emergency floodlight system and parts for use I on emergency vehicles 
85.10.011 , Yardney high intensity portable lights . . . . . . . . 
85 .11 . 0091 Echo 800 ultrasonic acrylic welding machine, for ultrasonically welding 

acrylic trailer and caravan lamp lenses 
85.15.059 AWA solid-state main H.T. transmitter modification kits, including all 

necessary components and sub-assemblies to carry out the 
modification to both BTM-50 parts of transmitter 

85.19.009 Klockner Moeller Dil universal contactors, AC 12-440V with rating 
AC-1, 20-100 amps 

85.19.009 Switches: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
"Lumatrol", photo-control, models: T-15, T-19, T-30, T-168, T-368 
to be used in turning security or street lighting on and off in response 
to light conditions 

85 .19 .009 Switches, pushbutton, slide, rotary or toggle variety, being rated 4 amps 
or less at 230 volts AC/DC for use in making television or audio 
equipment only 

85 .19. 009 Terasaki type DE disconnecting switches with a short-time rated 
current capacity exceeding 35 KA 

85. 19.011 Fuses of glass and ceramics for use in the manufacture of radio and tele
vision equipment 

85 .19 .031 Voltage stabiliser, being an integral part of a complete sawmill requiring 
a steady power voltage to eliminate damage to auotmatic machines 

85 .19. 055 Ansley Blue Mac connectors for connecting circuit boards and other 
electronic equipment with multi-core flat cable 

85 .19. 055 Cable box clamps for clamping the incoming cable to cable box bushings 
on Reyrolle type LMT 11,000 volt switchgear 

85.19.059 Micro lab/fxr series waveguide termination frequency range l.70-
2.60GHz,PartNo.R50IBforusewithmicrowavesupervisoryequipment 

85 .19 .071 Operating panel peculiar to use in sawmill operations, which surveys 
and then sets all the saws and chipper to process logs 

85 . 19. 079 Resistors, peculiar to use in making tachometers . . . . 
85.22.019 Twin headed electric rivetting machine, for use in the manufacture of 

caravan and trailer lighting equipment 
87.07.001 
90.24.011 
96.01.039 

Toyota fork lift truck with torque converter and hydraulics .. 
Landis and Gyr thermostats . . . . . . . . 
Wire wheels of brass, nickel-silver or steel, of "Vertex" type .. 

No. 84 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* 
Free* Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

1

10 

10 

15 

15 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 
99 

99 

99 


