Tariff Notice No. 1978/169—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	50116	84.45.009	Supemec P400 automatic hydraulic operated high precision surface grinder equipped with patented "3R" electro-magnetic electrode holding system, for the production of high precision spark erosion	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	50100	84.47.009	electrodes Livio boring machine, model 72/FVA, used for boring wooden lamp	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	50101	84.47.009	standards Livio fluting and reeding machine, type Malivia 500 ASC, used for the longitudinal grooving or fluting on wooden turnings	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. H.O.	50142 50114	84.47.009 84.56.009	Log edging saw, model KS-12R for processing logs into sawn timber Concrete mixers, winget, reversing drums, weightbatch type, models:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
λK	1845	84.59.059	300/10R, 333/12R, 400/14R, 500/18R, 750/27R AK-100 air knife, used for removing all types of synthetic fibre from	Free*	Free*	10
λK	1760	84.59.059	machinery Combined skiving/scuffing machine, model 214/2250/-V-AVS-2-HSA,	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1228	84.59.059	used to splice abrasive cloth and paper belts Fryma vacuum de-aeration plant for removal of air, oxygen or other	Free*	Free*	10
λK	1846	84.59.059	gas like substances from liquid, viscous or pastry products Gilson fraction collectors, peculiar to use in liquid phase chromato-	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1233	84.59.059	graphy Histokinette tissue processor for the processing of tissue specimens for	Free*	Free*	10
λK	1761	84.61.021	sectioning Valves ball; 100 mm Kitizawa 68 kilo, stainless steel, 316 full bore,	Free*		
λK	1907	84.63.011	flanged and drilled ASA 150 Manual tilt ladle gearing assemblies CG-5210 model C, peculiar to use	Free*	Free*	15
ĸĸ	1812	85.01.001	with heavy duty geared ladles of T.I. 84.43.000 Crompton Greaves 2.2 kW, 4 pole MD 1000LD flange foot mounted	Free*	Free*	10
٨K	1813	85.01.001	motor peculiar to use in heavy industry under corrosive conditions Crompton Greaves 3 phase, 4 kW, 4 pole, frame size D112M electric	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1	85.01.001 \ 85.01.019 }	motor Motors with a brake or brakes inherently mounted within the motor (excluding geared and/or travel drive motors designed for cranes or	Free*	Free*	1:
ł.O.	48458	85.01.001	hoists up to 7.5 kW) Parts of electric motors for the repair of concrete vibrators	Free*	Free*	1:
VN	1219	85.01.019 } 85.01.029	"Parson Peebles" 200 Kva mining transformer required for the electrical	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	49521	85.09.011	power system in the Strongman underground mines at Greymouth Stem-Lite warning and emergency floodlight system and parts for use	Free*	Free*	10
ł.O.	50150	85.10.011	on emergency vehicles Yardney high intensity portable lights	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	50147	85.11.009	Echo 800 ultrasonic acrylic welding machine, for ultrasonically welding acrylic trailer and caravan lamp lenses	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1206	85.15.059	AWA solid-state main H.T. transmitter modification kits, including all necessary components and sub-assemblies to carry out the modification to both BTM-50 parts of transmitter	Free*	Free*	10
λK	1714	85.19.009	Klockner Moeller Dil universal contactors, AC 12-440V with rating AC-1, 20-100 amps	Free*	Free*	10
AK	1912	85.19.009	Switches: "Lumatrol", photo-control, models: T-15, T-19, T-30, T-168, T-368 to be used in turning security or street lighting on and off in response	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	5004	85.19.009	to light conditions Switches, pushbutton, slide, rotary or toggle variety, being rated 4 amps or less at 230 volts AC/DC for use in making television or audio	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1203	85.19.009	equipment only Terasaki type DE disconnecting switches with a short-time rated	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1202	85.19.011	current capacity exceeding 35 KA Fuses of glass and ceramics for use in the manufacture of radio and tele-	Free*	Free*	15
I.O.	50141	85.19.031	vision equipment Voltage stabiliser, being an integral part of a complete sawmill requiring	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	50109	85.19.055	a steady power voltage to eliminate damage to auotmatic machines Ansley Blue Mac connectors for connecting circuit boards and other	Free*	Free*	10
VN	845	85.19.055	electronic equipment with multi-core flat cable Cable box clamps for clamping the incoming cable to cable box bushings	Free*	Free*	10
VN	1196	85.19.059	on Reyrolle type LMT 11,000 volt switchgear Micro lab/fxr series waveguide termination frequency range 1.70-	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	50145	85.19.071	2.60 GHz, part No. R501B for use with microwave supervisory equipment Operating panel peculiar to use in sawmill operations, which surveys	Free*	Free*	10
AK I.O.	1716 50148	85.19.079 85.22.019	and then sets all the saws and chipper to process logs Resistors, peculiar to use in making tachometers Twin headed electric rivetting machine, for use in the manufacture of	Free* Free*	Free*	15 99
ł.O.	50099	87.07.001	caravan and trailer lighting equipment Toyota fork lift truck with torque converter and hydraulics	Free*	Free*	99
I.O. I.O.	50097 49997	90.24.011 96.01.039	Landis and Gyr thermostats	Free* Free* *or such hig duty as t	Free*	99